

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3363 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, lines 13 and 14, delete "finance" and insert "financial"
- 1.3 Page 1, line 15, delete "regional unit of government" and insert "political subdivision
- 1.4 of the state"
- 1.5 Page 1, line 19, delete "as a public-private partnership"
- 1.6 Page 2, line 34, after the first comma, insert "trainings,"
- 1.7 Page 2, line 35, after "as" insert "business planning, sales projections,"
- 1.8 Page 3, line 7, delete "appropriate"
- 1.9 Page 3, line 13, after "retailers;" insert "expanding access to credit and reducing
- 1.10 barriers to investment in underserved communities in low- and moderate-income areas;"
- 1.11 Page 3, line 24, after the first "account" insert "; appropriation"
- 1.12 Page 3, line 27, delete everything after the second "account" and insert ", including
- 1.13 interest, is appropriated to the commissioner for the purposes of"
- 1.14 Page 3, delete line 28
- 1.15 Page 3, line 29, delete "under"
- 1.16 Page 3, line 30, after "financing" insert "or financial assistance"
- 1.17 Page 4, line 1, delete everything after the first "account" and insert a period
- 1.18 Page 4, delete line 2
- 1.19 Page 4, line 4, delete "finance" and insert "financial"
- 1.20 Page 4, line 8, delete "less than ten percent and no"
- 1.21 Page 4, line 9, after "reserved" insert "by the commissioner" and delete "contracted
- 1.22 and delete "to manage"
- 1.23 Page 4, line 10, delete "the financing and technical assistance components"
- 1.24 Page 4, line 21, after the second comma, insert "grocery industry representatives,
- 1.25 community development and regional economic development representatives, political
- 1.26 subdivisions of the state," and delete "local"
- 1.27 Page 4, line 22, delete "and regional governments,"

- 2.1 Page 4, line 32, delete "financed"
- 2.2 Page 5, line 29, delete "grain rich" and insert "grain-rich"
- 2.3 Page 6, line 25, delete "chapter" and insert "section"